SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2009 in 2151/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD) LPA No.

UNION OF INDIA & ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAN BALAZ AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, A.S.G.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Saima Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Nikhil Goel, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Dhaval Dave, Adv.

For Sheela Goel, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Counsel Assisting Shri Dushyant Kumar, Senior

the respondents has submitted compilation of appearing for

documents which is taken on record.

Shri Harin P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General

says that the Regional Passport Office will issue travel

documents in favour of the children of the respondents within

forty eight hours of the presentation of an application for the

purpose. After issue of the travel documents,
may approach the German Embassy for issue of visa.

List the case on 15.12.2009.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https:// purpose. After issue of the travel documents, the respondents

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

Interpretation in the second strain in the second s Interim order dated 25.11.2009 shall continue till the

> (Kavita Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Kusum Gulati) Court Master