S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2009 in LPA No. 2151/2009 in SCA No. 3020/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAN BALAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, SG.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG. Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Mohta, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil goel,Adv. Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After the arguments made for some time, learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 made a request for a day's adjournment to enable his client to file additional affidavit.

The request is accepted.

List the matter on 17th December, 2009.

[ Kanchan Jain ] A.R.

[ Mithlesh Gupta ] Court Master