```
ITEM NO.2
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2009 in

LPA No. 2151/2009

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAN BALAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, S.G.

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G. Mr. D.A. Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.(N.P.) Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.(N.P.) Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.(N.P.)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv. For Mrs Anil Katiyar, A.O.R.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv. For Mrs Sheela Goel, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

For Respondent(s)

UPON h ORDER L.N. Rao, learned senior appearing for respondents says that his clients would initiate proceedings for inter-country adoption of the children and requested that the case may be adjourned

> for 10 days. Solicitor General of India Learned very

graciously stated that as and when the respondents approach the German embassy and the concerned authority of the Government of India, all possible measures will be taken to expedite the inter-country adoption of the children.

List the case on February 22, 2010

(A.D. Sharma) Court Master (Mithlesh Gupta) Court Master